
 

 

MALI Participants   
ASHC/CABI Information materials development workshop   
13-17 February 2012 
 
Institutions 

1   Africa Rice Centre (AfricaRice)  
2   AFSIS  - Adama Coulibaly 76 26 42 11 adama_c@yahoo.fr   
3   C N F A - Doua Demba Diallo 20 29 80 86 dddiallo@yahoo.fr  
4   ICRISAT – Samba TRAORE   
5  Irrigated Rice Program (Niono)  – Mamadou COULIBALY  
6   LaboSEP Mamadou Doumbia 66739628 mddoumbiakoniobla@yahoo.fr  
7   Maize Program – Lamine TRAORE- 66 72 43 26 ltraore68@gmail.com N’Tji Coulibaly 

66 71 53 42 cntji.coulibaly@ier.ml  
8   MCA (Bokary Kaya) 66 76 19 90 bocary.kaya@millenium-promise.org  
9  Millet Program – Cinzana – Sidi Bekaye COULIBALY  
10 Ministry of Agriculture (DNA) – Daniel Kelema   
11 PRECAD Cinzana – Salif KANTE 79 41 47 02  precad@orangemali.net  
12 Sorghum Program (IER) – Mamourou DJOURTE, 76 45 03 21 mamourou@ier.ml 

Abdoul W TOURE 
13 Soybeans Program – Cinzana – Zoumana Kouyaté 76 32 88 65 zkouyate@yahoo.fr  

 
Extension services 

14 D R A Segou – Idrissa DIAWARA 66 72 42 89  

15 Office du Niger – Sinaly THIERO 66 95 72 79, Ilias GOURO D R A Koulikoro – Siaka 

FOFANA 76 02 33 66  

16 O P  I B Baguineda Ousmane Bamba 66 61 12 20 obamba@opib.org  

 
Fertilizers Companies 

17 Agri-Tech Sissoko Cheick Oumar 76 49 62 46 cheick_oumar_sissoko@yahoo.fr 

18 Unria Amara Diakité 66 71 36 61 unria_mali@yahoo.fr   

 
Farmers’ organizations 

19   CRU Sotuba Ibrahima Diakité 76 38 79 25 imadiakite@yahoo.fr  

20  A O P P (Farmers institution) - Souleymane Diarra 76 32 80 21 sdiarra@aopp-

mali.org  

 
AGRA Grantees  

21 Dr Diakalia Sogodogo (223) 75087384 sdiakalia@yahoo.fr (Institut d’Economie 

Rurale) - Millet/Sorghum/Cowpea 

22 Abdramane Sidibe (223) 76 33 52 68 abdramanesidibe@hotmail.com (National 

Directorate of Agriculture) 

Journalists  
23 Farm Radio International - Modibo G. Coulibaly (modiboc@farmradio.org mobile +233 

65596479 

24 Klédu Mobile: +223/76-10-68-55 E-Mail: mamadou.konate@caref.org 

 
ASHC delivery team 

25 Caroline Nyakundi c.nyakundi@cabi.org  

26 Jane Frances Asaba j.asaba@cabi.org  

27 Rodney Lunduka r.lunduka@cabi.org  

28 Kelly Stenhoff kstenhoff@ifdc.org  

29 Collins Abuga Marita CMarita@ifdc.org 

30 Abigael Mchana a.mchana@cabi.org  

31 Louise Mailloux lmailloux@ggi.ca  

32 Bainitus Alenga alenga.bainitus@gmail.com 

33 Linda Odhiambo LOdhiambo@agra-alliance.org 

 


